regulations issued from time to time by the Agency; (vi) obligations of Federal Home 
Loan Banks; (vii) certificates of deposit of banks or trust companies, including the 
trustee, organized under the laws of the United States or any state, which have a 
combined capital and surplus of at least fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000); (viii) 
Bankers Acceptances; and (ix) commercial paper that has been classified for rating 
purposes by Dun & Bradstreet, Inc., as Prime-1 or by Standard & Poor's Corp. as A-1.  

(e) The Agency may require as a condition of any loan to a mortgage lender such